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Lean Horse 100M Aid Stations
Aid Station Mileage Distance 

Between
Cutoffs Comments

Custer Track (Start) 0

Mountain 5.0 5.0

Orville 10.6 5.6 Drop Bag

Hill City 15.7 5.1

Red Fern 23.6 7.9 Drop Bag

Mystic 30.4 6.8

Rochford 38.2 7.8 Drop Bag

Nahant 44.3 6.1

DMTM Exchange 50.3 6.0 4:00 AM Drop Bag

Nahant 56.3 6.0 5:45 AM

Rochford 62.4 6.1 7:30 AM Drop Bag

Mystic 70.1 7.8 10:30 AM

Red Fern 77.0 6.8 12:45 PM Drop Bag

Hill City 84.9 7.9 3:00 PM

Orville 90.0 5.1 4:30 PM Drop Bag

Mountain 95.6 5.6 6:30 PM

Custer Track (Finish) 100 4.4 8:00 PM

Lean Horse 50M Aid Stations
Aid Station Mileage Distance 

Between
Cutoffs

DMTM Exchange (Start) 0

Nahant 6.0 6.0 6:45 AM

Rochford 12.1 6.1 8:30 AM Drop Bag

Mystic 19.9 7.8 10:45 AM

Red Fern 27.7 6.8 1:00 PM Drop Bag

Hill City 34.9 35.6 3:00 PM

Orville 40.7 5.1 4:30 PM Drop Bag

Mountain 46.3 5.6 6:30 PM

Custer Track (Finish) 50.0 4.4 8:00 PM

Lean Horse 30M Aid Stations
Aid Station Mileage Distance 

Between
Cutoffs Comments

Mystic (Start) 0

Red Fern 6.8 6.8

Hill City 14.7 7.9

Orville 19.8 5.1 Drop Bag

Mountain 25.4 5.6

Custer Track (Finish) 30.0 4.4

Lean Horse 20M Aid Stations

Aid Station Mileage
Distance 
Between Cutoffs Comments

High Country (Start) 0

Hill City 4.9 4.9

Orville 10 5.1

Mountain 15.6 5.6

Custer Track (Finish) 20 4.4


